PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/02/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Loopa, LLC	08/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EDISON NATION, LLC
Street Address:	520 Elliott Street
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10834631

1702.092.01

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)248-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (877)248-5100

Email: USPTO@ti-law.com

Correspondent Name: Tillman Wright, PLLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 471581

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28247

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeremy C. Doerre

Total Attachments: 3

500771240

source=merger-doc#page1.tif source=merger-doc#page2.tif source=merger-doc#page3.tif

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT

REEL: 022200 FRAME: 0333

OP \$40.00

SOSID: 1006339 Date Filed: 9/2/2008 3:28:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C200824600241

State of North Carolina

Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statute Sections 55-11-05(a), 55A-11-09(d), 55A-11-04, 57C-9A-22(a), 59-73.32(a) and 59-1072(a), as applicable, the undersigned entity does hereby submit the following Articles of Merger as the surviving business entity in a merger between two or more business entities.

- 1. The name of the surviving entity is EDISON NATION, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of NORTH CAROLINA.
- 2. The address of the surviving entity is:

520 ELLIOTT STREET CHARLOTTE, NC 28202 MECKLENBURG COUNTY

- 3. The names of the merged entities are set forth on <u>EXHIBIT A</u> attached hereto. All merged entities are limited liability companies organized under the laws of NORTH CAROLINA.
- 4. The text of each amendment, if any, to the Articles of Organization within the Plan of Merger is attached.
- 5. A Plan of Merger has been duly approved in the manner required by law by each of the business entities participating in the merger.
- 6. These articles will be effective on September 2nd.

This the 29th day of August, 2008.

By its Manager:

C. Christopher Clark

EDISON NATION, LLC

PATENT REEL: 022200 FRAME: 0334

EXHIBIT A

Merged Entities

Name of Company	Date of Formation
Bouncing Brain Innovations Season One, LLC	November 7, 2005
Arccivo, LLC	July 14, 2005
Pressix TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	July 14, 2005
Vicious Tools, LLC	July 14, 2005
Shredder Games, LLC	July 14, 2005
Befudiom Games, LLC	August 31, 2005
SnacDaddy, LLC	August 31. 2005
Loopa, LLC	September 21, 2005
Oscillators, LLC	September 21, 2005
T-Square Technologies, LLC	September 21, 2005
CCB Technologies, LLC	November 2, 2005
Pen Technologies, LLC	November 2, 2005
Core Exercise Technologies, LLC	November 7, 2005
Stroller Technologies, LLC	November 7, 2005
Snuggle Nest, LLC	February 3, 2005
Bouncing Brain Innovations Season Two, LLC	June 9, 2006
Bouncing Brain Innovations Season Two Subsidiary 1, LLC	June 9, 2006
Bouncing Brain Innovations Season Two Subsidiary 2, LLC	June 9, 2006
Bouncing Brain Innovations Season Two Subsidiary 3, LLC	June 9, 2006
Bouncing Brain Innovations Season Two Subsidiary 4, LLC	June 9, 2006
Bouncing Brain Innovations Season Two Subsidiary 5, LLC	February 28, 2007
Bouncing Brain Innovations Season Two Subsidiary 6, LLC	February 28, 2007
Bouncing Brain Innovations Season Two Subsidiary 7, LLC	February 28, 2007
Bouncing Brain Innovations Season Two Subsidiary 8, LLC	February 28, 2007
Bouncing Brain Innovations Season Two Subsidiary 10, LLC	February 28, 2007
Bouncing Brain Innovations Season Two Subsidiary 11, LLC	May 4, 2007
Bouncing Brain Innovations Season Two Subsidiary 12, LLC	May 4, 2007
Bouncing Brain Innovations Season Two Subsidiary 13, LLC	May 4, 2007

PATENT REEL: 022200 FRAME: 0335

Bouncing Brain Innovations Season Two Subsidiary 14, LLC	May 4, 2007
Bouncing Brain Innovations Season Two Subsidiary 16, LLC	May 4, 2007
Bouncing Brain Innovations Season Two Subsidiary 17, LLC	February 28, 2007
Bouncing Brain Innovations Season Three, LLC	February 28, 2007
Bouncing Brain Innovations Season Three Subsidiary 1, LLC	January 25, 2008
Bouncing Brain Innovations Season Three Subsidiary 2, LLC	February 28, 2007
Bouncing Brain Innovations Season Three Subsidiary 3, LLC	March 27, 2008
Bouncing Brain Innovations Season Three Subsidiary 4, LLC	March 27, 2008
Bouncing Brain Innovations Season Three Subsidiary 5, LLC	March 27, 2008
Bouncing Brain Innovations Season Three Subsidiary 6, LLC	March 27, 2008
Bouncing Brain Innovations Season Three Subsidiary 7, LLC	March 27, 2008
Edison Nation Product Company 1, LLC	October 25, 2007
Edison Nation Product Company 2, LLC	October 25, 2007
Edison Nation Product Company 3, LLC	December 3, 2007
Edison Nation Product Company 4, LLC	December 5, 2007
Edison Nation Product Company 5, LLC	December 5, 2007
Edison Nation Product Company 6, LLC	December 5, 2007
Edison Nation Product Company 7, LLC	December 5, 2007
Edison Nation Product Company 8, LLC	December 5, 2007
Edison Nation Product Company 9, LLC	December 5, 2007
Edison Nation Product Company 10, LLC	December 5, 2007
Edison Nation Product Company 11, LLC	December 5, 2007
Edison Nation Product Company 12, LLC	December 5, 2007
Edison Nation Product Company 13, LLC	December 5, 2007

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/03/2009 REEL: 022200 FRAME: 0336